SUMMARY OF PRIOR YEAR'S OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND UNPAID PRIOR YEAR OBLIGATIONS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2018

ANNEX C

Department: Other Executive Office
Agency/Operating Unit: Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process
Fund: 53
PRIOR YEAR'S OBLIGATIONS FY 2017 DISBURSEMENTS FY 2018
1st Quarter 2nd Quarter Unpaid
Particulars Balance Beginning|, . . . “ " _Q 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter . B .
Adjustments| Adjusted Balance | ending February| ending June ] ) Total Obligations
of the year ending Sept 30 |ending Dec. 31
28,2018 30
1 2 3 4= (2+3) 5 6 7 8 9 = (5+6+7+8) 10 = (4-9)
I. PRIOR YEAR'S ACCOUNTS
PAYABLE
Personnel Services 897,665.11 897,665.11 847,755.57 - - - 847,755.57 49,909.54

Maintenance & Other
Operating Expenses
Capital Outlay

TOTAL

Il. OBLIGATIONS NOT YET DUE
AND DEMANDABLE

Personnel Services
Maintenance & Other
Operating Expenses

Capital Outlay
TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL

237,750,830.82
723,000.00

239,371,495.93 -

239,371,495.93 LIRS

237,750,830.82
723,000.00

239,371,495.93

239,371,495.93

16,076,673.73

16,924,429.30

16,924,429.30

16,076,673.73

16,924,429.30

221,674,157.09

723,000.00

222,447,066.63

16,924,429.30 | 222,447,066.63
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