## SUMMARY OF PRIOR YEAR'S OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND UNPAID PRIOR YEAR OBLIGATIONS FOR THE PERIOD ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2018

Department:

**Other Executive Office** 

Agency/Operating Unit:

Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process

Fund:

53

Particulars	PRIOR YEAR'S OBLIGATIONS FY 2017			DISBURSEMENTS FY 2018					
	Balance Beginning of the year	Adjustments	Adjusted Balance	1st Quarter ending February 28, 2018	2nd Quarter ending June 30	3rd Quarter ending Sept 30	4th Quarter ending Dec. 31	Total	Unpaid Obligations
1	2	3	4= (2+3)	5	6	7	8	9 = (5+6+7+8)	10 = (4-9)
I. PRIOR YEAR'S ACCOUNTS									
PAYABLE									
Personnel Services	897,665.11		897,665.11	847,755.57	-	-	-	847,755.57	49,909.54
Maintenance & Other									
Operating Expenses	237,750,830.82		237,750,830.82	16,076,673.73	-	-	-	16,076,673.73	221,674,157.09
Capital Outlay	723,000.00		723,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	723,000.00
TOTAL	239,371,495.93		239,371,495.93	16,924,429.30			- 1	16,924,429.30	222,447,066.63
II. OBLIGATIONS NOT YET DUE AND DEMANDABLE									
Personnel Services			-					-	
Maintenance & Other									
Operating Expenses			-	ж				-	
Capital Outlay			-					8 <b>-</b> 8	= -==
TOTAL				-					•
GRAND TOTAL	239,371,495.93		239,371,495.93	16,924,429.30				16,924,429.30	222,447,066.63

Prepared by:

Certified Correct:

Approved by:

Melanie B. Manaloto

Administrative Officer V

Susima A. Cretencio
Accountant III

Benedicta V. Gervacio
Chief Admin Officer II - Finance

Royald I. Flores, Ph.D

Undersecretary, Support Services Cluster

Z